



FINISHED PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Specification Number	H25112 (Tea & Treats Gift Box)
Version Number	1
Date	24/07/2025

NOTE: Information is accurate at the time of writing. For more details, please refer to individual packaging.

For any enquiries, please contact customerservices@spicersofhythe.com

Product Description			
Product Name	MB TAL Tip Top Flutter Scotch 150g BC6979		
Description of Product	Cocoa Dusted Truffles with Butterscotch Chips		
Product Code	MB785 (Supplier) / CHOC602A (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Monty Bojangles Company		
Country of Origin	France		
Ingredients			
Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Whey Powder (from MILK), Butterscotch Chips 5% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cream (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Salted Butter (Butter [MILK], Salt), Sea Salt), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2452	
Energy (kcal)		590	
Fat (g)		44	
Fat of which saturates (g)		37	
Carbohydrates (g)		43	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		41	
Protein (g)		4	
Salt (g)		0.2	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			

Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment May Contain Traces
Sesame and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain Traces
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk May Contain Traces of Egg
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	365 Days		
Storage conditions of unopened product	N/A		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Caramelised Biscuit Flapjack		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	CAK601X (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Yorkshire Flapjack		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Brown Sugar, Margarine (Vegetable Fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural Flavouring, Partially Inverted Refiners Syrup, Toasted Flakes of Golden Corn (Maize, Sugar, BARLEY , Malt Flavouring, Niacin, Iron, Vitamin B2 (Riboflavin) Vitamin B1 (Thiamin) Folic Acid, Vitamin D, Vitamin B12) Self Raising Flour (WHEAT Flour, Raising Agents E500, E450), OATS , White Chocolate Flavour (Sugar, Palm Oil (RSPO Sourced, Whey Powder (MILK), Fortified WHEAT Flour (WHEAT Flour) Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thaimine), Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Caramelised Biscuit Spread 10% (Original Caramelised Biscuits 58% (WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils; Palm Oil from Sustainable and Certified Plantations, Rapeseed Oil) Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), SOYA Flour, Salt, Cinnamon).			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2123	
Energy (kcal)		507	
Fat (g)		28.3	
Fat of which saturates (g)		17.3	
Carbohydrates (g)		58.2	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		48.6	
Protein (g)		4.3	
Salt (g)		0.62	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	Wheat, Barley
Soya and products thereof	C	Y	May also contain traces of SOYA beans.
Peanuts and products thereof	-	Y	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment Handled in Factory

Sesame and products thereof	-	N	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N	
Celery and products thereof	-	N	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N	
Fish and products thereof	-	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Contains Milk Eggs Handled in Factory
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	95		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	7 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient

Product Description			
Product Name	170g Box of Truly Handmade Shortbread Fingers with Warming Stem Ginger		
Description of Product	A box of 8 shortbread fingers wrapped in a polypropylene packet.		
Product Code	FBOXG (Supplier) / BIS630G (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (Gluten), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Butter (MILK , Salt), Sugar, Stem Ginger (6%) (Ginger, Sugar), Ground Rice, Vegetable Oils (Segregated Sustainable Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil), Ground Ginger.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		2195	
Energy (kcal)		525	
Fat (g)		28.5	
Fat of which saturates (g)		18.9	
Carbohydrates (g)		61.6	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		25.3	
Protein (g)		4.6	
Salt (g)		0.64	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	May Contain

Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	170		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	1 Year		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within 7 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name		Afternoon Blend 10 Tea Bags in Carton	
Description of Product		<p>How one blend of 100% Ceylon tea can differ so from another seems curious to those of us who are not familiar with the intricacies of the Camellia sinensis plant, otherwise known as the tea bush. But a journey around the tea plantations will immediately provide the answer. Literally 'glorious island', Sri Lanka is the home of Ceylon tea and it offers a wondrous variety of growing regions, each of which yields a different flavour. Growing the tea at a medium altitude gives this tea a lighter, fresher flavour than its lower grown, strong and malty counterparts used for English Breakfast Tea. Best sipped in the afternoons with a plentiful array of biscuits and cake. Available here in a carton or in our signature clip-top tin.</p>	
Product Code		5276 (Supplier) / TEA608C (SOH)	
Manufacturer Information		Moordale Foods	
Country of Origin		Sri Lanka	
Ingredients			
100% Black Tea			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		N/A	
Energy (kcal)		N/A	
Fat (g)		N/A	
Fat of which saturates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates (g)		N/A	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		N/A	
Protein (g)		N/A	
Salt (g)		N/A	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	N/A	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	

Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	
Milk and products thereof	-	N/A	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	-	N/A	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	30		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	36 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place and away from direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product			
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Ultimate English Salted Caramel Fudge		
Description of Product	Caramel flavoured fudge with sea salt.		
Product Code	LF77 (Supplier) / FUDG602T (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	The Serious Sweet Company		
Country of Origin	Turkey / United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Salted Butter (MILK, Salt) (18%), Golden Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK, Sugar), Glucose Syrup, Fondant (Sugar, Glucose), Sea Salt, Flavour.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	1805		
Energy (kcal)	428		
Fat (g)	12.3		
Fat of which saturates (g)	7.8		
Carbohydrates (g)	78.4		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	68.6		
Protein (g)	0.9		
Salt (g)	0.9		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	FF	Y	
Soya and products thereof	FF	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	Y	May Contain
Nuts and products thereof	FF	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment. May Contain
Sesame and products thereof	-	N	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N	
Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	FF	N	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	Y	

Celery and products thereof	FF	N	
Mustard and products thereof	FF	N	
Fish and products thereof	FF	N	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	150		
Foreign body control	All pre-packaged products are metal detected to 1.5mm Fe, 1.8mm non-Fe and 2.0mm S/Steel. Product supplied in bulk format are not metal detected and are assumed to be metal detected by the customer after packing.		
Shelf Life	12 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened, store in an airtight container.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Apricot Preserve – Mini		
Description of Product	N/A		
Product Code	J296 (Supplier) / PRES601H (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Bramble Foods		
Country of Origin	United Kingdom		
Ingredients			
Sugar, Apricots, Gelling Agent: Pectin; Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid.			
Prepared with 35g Fruit per 100g.			
Total Sugar 74g per 100g.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:		Typical values per 100g:	
Energy (kj)		1195	
Energy (kcal)		299	
Fat (g)		0	
Fat of which saturates (g)		0	
Carbohydrates (g)		75	
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)		74	
Protein (g)		0.2	
Salt (g)		0.019	
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:		-	
ABV:		-	
Country of origin:		-	
Vegan/Vegetarian:		-	
Suitable For			
Vegans	Y	Vegetarians	Y
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	-	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	Y	
Peanuts and products thereof	FF	N	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	FF	N	
Lupin and products thereof	FF	N	
Milk and products thereof	-	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	Y	
Sulphites and products thereof	FF	Y	
Celery and products thereof	FF	Y	

Mustard and products thereof	FF	Y	
Fish and products thereof	-	Y	
Molluscs and products thereof	FF	N	
Crustaceans and products thereof	FF	N	
Animal derivatives	-	Y	Milk, Egg & Fish handled in environment.
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	42		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	3 Years		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool dry place, out of direct sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 1 month.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	N/A

Product Description			
Product Name	Pea Green Boat Nigella Seed & Chive Sablés in a 35g box		
Description of Product	A mini cardboard box containing 35g Cheese Sablés with Nigella Seed & Chive. These delicious nibbles are bursting with cheese – both mature Cheddar and Italian Parmesan. A sophisticated twist on a classic, the delicate chive notes and nigella seed crunch make these cheesy morsels impossible to resist. The perfect accompaniment to your favourite tipple.		
Product Code	PGB34NC (Supplier) / SAV601M (SOH)		
Manufacturer Information	Shortbread House		
Country of Origin	Scotland (United Kingdom)		
Ingredients			
Flour (WHEAT Flour (GLUTEN), Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Mature Cheddar Cheese (32%) (MILK), Italian Parmigiano Reggiano Cheese (16%) (MILK , Salt, Rennet), Butter (MILK , Salt), Nigella Seeds (3.5%), Chives, Sea Salt, Garlic Powder.			
Nutritional Information			
Nutritional:	Typical values per 100g:		
Energy (kj)	2213		
Energy (kcal)	531		
Fat (g)	34.8		
Fat of which saturates (g)	20.9		
Carbohydrates (g)	33.5		
Carbohydrates of which sugars (g)	0.5		
Protein (g)	19.2		
Salt (g)	1.5		
Alcohol Products Only			
Product Name:	-		
ABV:	-		
Country of origin:	-		
Vegan/Vegetarian:	-		
Suitable For			
Vegans	N	Vegetarians	N
Food Allergens			
Allergens	Contains/Free From (C/FF)	Allergens are within the manufacturing environment	Comment
Allergens			
Cereals containing Gluten and products thereof	C	Y	
Soya and products thereof	-	N/A	
Peanuts and products thereof	-	N/A	
Nuts and products thereof	-	Y	Nuts may be present in SOH packing environment
Sesame and products thereof	-	N/A	
Lupin and products thereof	-	N/A	

Milk and products thereof	C	Y	
Eggs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Sulphites and products thereof	-	N/A	
Celery and products thereof	-	N/A	
Mustard and products thereof	-	N/A	
Fish and products thereof	-	N/A	
Molluscs and products thereof	-	N/A	
Crustaceans and products thereof	-	N/A	
Animal derivatives	C	Y	Milk
Product Characteristics			
Net Weight (g)	35		
Foreign body control	N/A		
Shelf Life	9 Months		
Storage conditions of unopened product	Store in a cool, dry place away from sunlight.		
Storage conditions of opened product	Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.		
Suitable for freezing	N/A	Storage temperature	Ambient